# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Irene (NMN) Spitsberg	06/20/2005
Brett Allen Rohrer Boutwell	06/20/2005
Robert William Bruce	06/27/2005
Curtis Alan Johnson	07/25/2005
Bangalore Aswatha Nagaraj	06/20/2005
William Scott Walston	06/24/2005
Rudolfo (NMN) Viguie	06/24/2005
Joshua Leigh Miller	06/20/2005
Roger D. Wustman	07/08/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12183665

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (219)464-1166

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 219-462-4999

Email: domenica@hartmaniplaw.com Correspondent Name: Hartman & Hartman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 552 E. 700 N.

Address Line 4: Valparaiso, INDIANA 46383

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021326 FRAME: 0594** 500609671

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135840-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Domenica N.S. Hartman	
Total Attachments: 4 source=135840-3-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=135840-3-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=135840-3-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif source=135840-3-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif	

Serial Number: 12/183,665 filed 7/31/08 Divisional Application of 11/160,164

#### ASSIGNMENT

filed 06/10/05

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we

Irene (NMN) Spitsberg	of	Loveland, OH
Brett Allen Rohrer Boutwell	of	Liberty Township, OH
Robert William Bruce	of	Loveland, OH
Curtis Alan Johnson	of	Niskayuna, NY
Bangalore Aswatha Nagaraj	of	West Chester, OH
William Scott Walston	of	Cincinnati, OH
Rudolfo (NMN) Viguie	of	Crestview Hills, KY
Joshua Leigh Miller	of	West Chester, OH
Roger D. Wustman	of	Mason, OH

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective rights(s), titles(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## THERMAL BARRIER COATING AND PROCESS THEREFOR

	executed concurrently herewith, or	
<u>X</u>	US Serial No.: 11/160,164 , filed	June 10, 2005 .

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

Iseme She tobers	
nene (NMN) Spitsberg Da	6/20/05 ate
State of Ohio ) SS:	
County of Hamilton)	
This	ndividual who executed the foressing
But allen Rohrer Boutwell  Brett Allen Rohrer Boutwell  Date of the Boutwell	//20/05 re
State of Ohio ) SS: County of Hamilton)	
County of Hamilton)	
This 20th day of June, 20, before Brett Allen Rohrer Boutwell to me personally known as assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she execut purposes therein set forth.	IIIC III(IIVI(III)) Who executed the toragoing
Kimbarly M. Hamad Notary Public, State of My Commiscion English October 2, 2000 Recorded in Hamilton County	nberly M. Howard (Notary Public)
Robert Welliam Bruce  Date	6/27/05
State of Ohio ) SS: County of Hamilton	
County of Hamilton)	
This 27th day of June, 2005, before Robert William Bruce to me personally known as the ind assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she execute purposes therein set forth.	IVICIDAL WOO EXECUTED the toregoing
Notary My Commo October 2, 2006 S Recorded in Hamilton County	nbuly M. Howard (Notary Public)

Centr-H	Han Jakenyan	7/25/05
Curtis Alan Jo	hnson	Date
State of New County of Su	SS:	
This 257	day of _ J4/4 , 200	, before me personally came the above-named
assignment, wr	to acknowledged to me that he/she	executed the same of his/her own free will for the
purposes therei	in set forth.	11
	STEPHANIE R. ROSS	De Low
Seal	Notary Public, State of New York Reciding in Albany County	(Notary Public)
	illy Gonamission Expires	, (Motary Luono)
Zanjobne Ass	Nogang.	
· ·	. 8	06/20/05
Bangalore Asw	atha Nagaraj	Date
_		<del></del>
State of Ohic	) SS:	
County of Har	milton)	
assignment, who	o acknowledged to me that he/she	_, before me personally came the above-named wn as the individual who executed the foregoing executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Mesary pe	Priv M. Howard	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
h y Coma	Con Explose  Cor 2, 2006  ( Hualiton County	(Notary Public)
Rocation in	Hamilton County	(Notary Public)
William	Scott Walston	G/24/05
William Scott W	Valston	Date
State of Ohio	) SS:	
State of Ohio County of Harr	nilton)	
This 24th	dovine Tuna and	, before me personally came the above-named
William Scott W	alston to me personally known as	, before me personally came the above-named the individual who executed the foregoing
assignment, who	acknowledged to me that he/she e	executed the same of his/her own free will for the
purposes therein	set torth.	or may not own nee win for the
Notarie	່ເຂື່າໃຊ້ກຳລາດຕ່າງ ໝາຍ ເດັດຊຸມ×ຊາມດຸ	
0	dolar 2, 2006	Kimbuly M. Howard (Notary Public)
า <b>มตะ</b> กวาดชื่อ	in Hamilton County	(Notary Public)

Rudolfo (NMN) Viguie  State of Ohto   SS:  County of Hamilton)  This 24th day of June   2005, before me personally came the above-named Rudolfo (NMN) Viguie to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Real radia in the above to state of Ohio   SS:  County of Hamilton   SS:  County of Hamilton   SS:  County of Hamilton   SS:  Roger D. Wustman   Salabored me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Roger D. Wustman   SS:  County of Hamilton   SS:  County of Hamilt		
State of Ohio   SS:  County of Hamilton)  This 24th day of June   2005, before me personally came the above-named Rudolfo (NMN) Viguie to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.    Notary Public   SS:		) .
State of Ohio   SS:  County of Hamilton)  This 24th day of June   2005, before me personally came the above-named Rudolfo (NMN) Viguie to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.    Notary Public   SS:	Indelle Izmo	6/21/05
County of Hamilton)  ThisQub	Rudolfo (NMN) Viguie	Date
County of Hamilton)  ThisQub	State of Ohio ) SS:	
County of Hamilton)  ThisQub	)	
Rudolfo (NMN) Viguie to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.    Netherland   Rudolfo   Rudol		
Rudolfo (NMN) Viguie to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.    Netherland   Rudolfo   Rudol	This 24th day of Tune 20	0.05 before the contract of the
Action of the purposes therein set forth  Notary Public  State of Ohio  SS:  County of Hamilton  Seal of Ohio  SS:  County of Hamilton  State of Ohio  SS:  County of Hamilton  State of Ohio  SS:  County of Hamilton  State of Ohio  SS:  County of Hamilton  SS:  County of Hamilton  SS:  County of Hamilton  This	Rudolfo (NMN) Viguie to me personally know	y as the individual who executed the foregoing
State of Ohio SS:  County of Hamilton Salar County  This 20th day of June 2005, before me personally came the above-named Joshua Leigh Miller to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Roger D. Wustman Date  State of Ohio SS:  County of Hamilton SS:  County of Hamilton County Notary Public SS:  County of Hamilton County Notary Public SS:  County of Hamilton SS:  County of Hamilton SS:  County of Hamilton SS:  County of Hamilton SS:	assignment, who acknowledged to me that he	she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Realized in Household (Notary Public)    Realized in Household (Notary Public)	purposes therein set forth.	the executed the same of mis/her own nee win for the
County of Hamilton SS:  County of Hamilton Moint Hamilton Hamilton SS:  County of Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton SS:  County of Hamilton Hamilton County Hamilton SS:  County of Hamilton SS:  County of Hamilton SS:  County of Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton SS:  County of Hamilton SS:  County of Hamilton H	Notary Published	
County of Hamilton SS:  County of Hamilton House	Bay Company (1) and (1	Kumberly M. Howard
County of Hamilton)  This	Seal reed in Komitton County	(Notary Public)
State of Ohio ) SS:  County of Hamilton )  This		
County of Hamilton)  This	2.2.4	
County of Hamilton)  This		6/20/05
This	Joshua Leigh Miller	Date
This	State of Ohio ) SS.	
This	)	
Joshua Leigh Miller to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public Combined State of Child Sealorded in Hamilton County  Roger D. Wustman  State of Ohid ) SS:  County of Hamilton )  This State of July , 20 05, before me personally came the above-named Roger D. Wustman to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	County of Hamilton )	
Joshua Leigh Miller to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public Combined State of Child Section 1 and 1 a	771: 20th 1 0 Tu	
assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Noting Publication  Region 12, 2000  Seaborded in Hamilton County  Roger D. Wustman  State of Ohio ) SS:  County of Hamilton )  This 8th day of July , 2005, before me personally came the above-named Roger D. Wustman to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Notary Public County  Seaborded in Hamilton  State of Ohio ) SS:  County of Hamilton)  This	assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/	she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Roger D. Wustman  State of Ohio  This	purposes therein set forth.	one executed the same of moviner own nee win for the
Roger D. Wustman  State of Ohio  SS:  County of Hamilton  This 8th day of July, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Roger D. Wustman to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	Notary Public Site 40	
Roger D. Wustman  State of Ohio  SS:  County of Hamilton  This 8th day of July, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Roger D. Wustman to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	Ray Commit Cigar English. Gotolog 2, 2000	Kimberly M. Howard
State of Ohio ) SS:  County of Hamilton )  This day of	Seaborded in Hamilton County	(Notary Public)
State of Ohio ) SS:  County of Hamilton )  This day of		
State of Ohio ) SS:  County of Hamilton )  This day of		
State of Ohio ) SS:  County of Hamilton )  This State and day of July , 20 05, before me personally came the above-named Roger D. Wustman to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
This 8th day of July, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Roger D. Wustman to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	Dogach Mus Dunan	7-8-5
This 8th day of July, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Roger D. Wustman to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	Roger D. Wustman	<del>- 11 - 12 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 </del>
This 8th day of July, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Roger D. Wustman to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		<del>- 11 - 12 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 </del>
This 8th day of July, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Roger D. Wustman to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		<del>- 11 - 12 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 </del>
assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		<del>- 11 - 12 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 </del>
assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	State of Ohio ) SS:  County of Hamilton)	Date
purposes therein set forth.	State of Ohio ) SS:  County of Hamilton)	Date
	State of Ohio ) SS:  County of Hamilton )  This 8th day of July , 20  Roger D. Wustman to me personally known a	Date  Date  05, before me personally came the above-named is the individual who executed the foregoing
Kimberly M. Howard	State of Ohio ) SS:  County of Hamilton )  This day of	Date  Date  05, before me personally came the above-named is the individual who executed the foregoing
Co. 1 "	State of Ohio ) SS:  County of Hamilton )  This day of	Date  O5, before me personally came the above-named is the individual who executed the foregoing she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Recorded in Hamilton County	State of Ohio ) SS:  County of Hamilton )  This day of	Date  O5, before me personally came the above-named is the individual who executed the foregoing she executed the same of his/her own free will for the

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/01/2008 REEL: 021326 FRAME: 0599